The Cullman Grotto Chapter of the National Speleological Society

WAIVER & RELEASE OF LIABILITY PARTICIPANT USER AGREEMENT

Residing at	(Address)
Being of lawful age, for and in consideration of participation with the Cullman Grotto, its officers and/or members, (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Cullman Grotto") on sponsored outings, events, and services, including but not limited to equipment to enable participation in activities associated with the Cullman Grotto, their agents, associates, and all other persons or entities acting in any capacity on their behalf. I hereby voluntarily agree to release, indemnify, discharge, hold harmless, all claims of liability arising out of negligence, recklessness, strict liability, or any other act or omission which causes the undersigned illness, injury, death, and damages of any nature in any way connected with my participation in activities related to the Cullman Grotto.	
IN CONSIDERATION OF THE ARTICLES RECITED ABOVE, and as a participant, I, the undersigned am aware that there may be hazards associated with all activities and with this full knowledge agree to assume the risk and release the released parties for any and all claims of any type that might arise as a result of participation.	
The undersigned further declare(s) that no promise, inducement or agreement herein expressed has been made to the undersigned, and that this RELEASE contains the entire agreement between the parties hereto, and that the terms of this RELEASE are contractual and not a mere recital.	
The undersigned has read the foregoing release and fully understands it.	
CAUTION: This waiver is a legal document, PLEASE READ CAREFULLY AND UNDERSTAND BEFORE SIGNING.	
(Your Signature)	(Date Acknowledged)
(If the above is a minor, Legal Guardian Signature Required)	(Date Acknowledged)

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS That I ______ (Print Full Name)